

SKILL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT GOVERNMENT OF SIKKIM SHRAM BHAWAN SOKAYTHANG GANGTOK-737102



O.O. No: GOS/SDD/193

Dated: 20-01-2025

OFFICE ORDER

With the approval of the Competent Authority, Shri Kamal Nath Sharma, Instructor, Workshop Science & Calculation Trade, Govt. ITI, Rangpo is hereby transferred and posted at Govt. ITI, Gyalshing under Skill Development Department with immediate effect.



Sd/-(Karma Namgyal Bhutia) Secretary Skill Development Department.

Memo No. GOS/DCTSE/SDD/35/2017-18/14/39

Dated: 20-01-2025

Copy for information to: -

- 1. Shri Kamal Nath Sharma, Instructor;
- 2. P.S. to Hon'ble Advisor, Skill Development Department;
- 3. Secretary, Skill Development Department;
- 4. Director, DCTSE, Skill Development Department;
- 5. Principal, Govt. ITI, Rangpo;
- 6. Principal, Govt. ITI, Gyalshing;
- 7. Accounts Officer, Govt. ITI, Rangpo;
- 8. Assistant Director (IT), Skill Development Department;

9. Personal file & Guard file.

Addl. Secretary-cum-Head of Office Skill Development Department Government of Sikkim Sokaythana, Ganatok

Additional Secretary to the Govt. of Sikkim, Skill Development Department.